

Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

MEDIA ALERT

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 13, 2013

CONTACT: Elizabeth Knox (562) 229-6697 Angie Comer (562) 462-2648

The L.A. County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk Parking Plan for the Media on Valentine's Day

The Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) will be issuing parking spaces for media and accommodating live feed broadcasts for weddings on Valentine's Day.

To facilitate the media anticipated on Feb. 14, 2013, our Norwalk headquarters will accommodate those with live feed broadcasts with parking in front of the building.

- Curbside parking spaces are available for live feed broadcasts at the rear of the Norwalk headquarters.
- Signs will direct you to open parking spaces in Row N.
- We ask that you do not block any handicap or pedestrian access.

Please refer to the attached map for further details on media parking.

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible and transparent manner. For more information, visit www.lavote.net.

####